Resolution 2023-019
Agenda Item 2023-213

RESOLUTION OF THE DIAMONDHEAD CITY COUNCIL ESTABLISHING FISCAL
YEAR 2023 COMPENSATION FOR CERTAIN EMPLOYEES AND/OR POSITIONS
FOR THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, MISSISSIPPI

WHEREAS, the City Council is entrusted with the authority to budget annually for the
salaries and hourly rates of City employees where in its official record of action shall such

salaries be recorded; and

2023 and authorizes same to

WHEREAS, The City Council sets FY23 salaries and hourlg rates for specified positions

as defined below with said compensation becoming effective May

be expended; and
Department Position Status
Public Works GEl Current
Public Works Maintenance New/Replacing Mechanic
Public Works Mechanic Eliminate
Public Works Foreman Eliminate
Public Works GEI Hourly Increase
Public Works GEI Hourly Increase

WHEREAS THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY, does hereby establish and resolve to

Proposed Salary

12.40
15.00

17.50
20.90
13.50
16.92

incorporate into its official record of action FY23 salaries and hourly rates for specified positions

and those employees of the City.

I hereby certify that the above and forgoing Resolution was adopted in the affirmative by the

following vote of the Council of the City of Diamondhead on the

) ey ,2023.

J

Aye Nay Absent
Mayor Depreo v

Councilmember Finley

Councilmember Liese

Councilmember Cumberland

Councilmember Clark

COIZc'Imember Maher
artest: U7 Ll 4 (4

JEA{{!QIE KLEIN, CITY/CLE

/ //
7?//&.&, I 7(5’07‘[&%

71 day of

i

NANCY DEPREO MAYOR//

24

A







