## RESOLUTION OF THE DIAMONDHEAD CITY COUNCIL ESTABLISHING FISCAL YEAR 2023 COMPENSATION FOR CERTAIN EMPLOYEES AND/OR POSITIONS FOR THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD, MISSISSIPPI

**WHEREAS**, the City Council is entrusted with the authority to budget annually for the salaries and hourly rates of City employees where in its official record of action shall such salaries be recorded; and

**WHEREAS**, The City Council sets FY23 salaries and hourly rates for specified positions as defined below with said compensation becoming effective May 8, 2023 and authorizes same to be expended; and

Department	Position	Status	<b>Proposed Salary</b>
<b>Public Works</b>	GEI	Current	12.40
<b>Public Works</b>	Maintenance	New/Replacing Mechanic	15.00
<b>Public Works</b>	Mechanic	Eliminate	17.50
<b>Public Works</b>	Foreman	Eliminate	20.90
Public Works	GEI	Hourly Increase	13.50
<b>Public Works</b>	GEI	Hourly Increase	16.92

WHEREAS THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY, does hereby establish and resolve to incorporate into its official record of action FY23 salaries and hourly rates for specified positions and those employees of the City.

I hereby o															
following	vote	of	the	Council	of	the	City	of	Diamon	dhead	on	the	and	day	of
1	Jay			_, 2023.											
	0														

	Aye	Nay	Absent
Mayor Depreo	/		
Councilmember Finley	1		
Councilmember Liese	V		
Councilmember Cumberland	/		
Councilmember Clark	/		

Councilmember Maher

ATTEST: WILLIAM STATES

NANCY DEPREO MAYOR

